Oregon Coast Community College FY 25-26 Proposed Tuition & Fees

) Total pertermto | Total peryearto
"Does not include . . the Student the Student
Course or Program Description Per Credit . .
specific fees. (assuming (assuming
15 credits) 45 credits)
Tuition 125.00 1,875.00 5,625.00
College Services Fee 10.00 150.00 450.00
FY 24-25 Tuition Student Success Fee 5.25 78.75 236.25
& Fee Structure* Student Gov't Fee 0.25 3.75 11.25
Technology Fee 13.50 202.50 607.50
Current Total --> 154.00 2,310.00 6,930.00
Tuition 129.00 1,935.00 5,805.00
Proposed Tuition College Services Fee 10.00 150.00 450.00
& Fee Structure* Student Success Fee 5.25 78.75 236.25
(Increasesin Student Gov't Fee 0.25 3.75 11.25
orange) Technology Fee 14.50 217.50 652.50
Proposed Total --> 159.00 2,385.00 7,155.00

College Services Fee: This fee provides a General Fund offset for costs such as student printing, processing of
admission applications, placement and transfer review, degree progress auditing, graduation processing,
parking, safety and security.

Student Success Fee: This fee provides a General Fund offset for costs related to new student orientations, a
new early alert system, tutoring services and outreach, student success and retention activities.

Student Government Fee: This fee provides funds to Student Government for the hosting of welcoming and
student connection activities, leadership development opportunities and support of Phi Theta Kappa and other
club activities.

Technology Fee: This fee provides a General Fund offset for costs related to the student management system
and MyOregonCoast portal, Microsoft Office 365 licensing for student use, maintenance of College email
accounts for all students, maintenance of the Canvas learning management system, help desk services for
students, ongoing maintenance and improvements to the computer labs and Commons area computers, the
purchase of equipment for student use and equipment upgrades and enhancements in the classrooms to better
facilitate new modalities of course delivery and testing.

$5 per credit represents an increase of 3.25% and will provide an estimated $54,000 in additional revenue.

This increase is slightly less than the Higher Education Price Index of 3.4%




